

PO Box 938 / 8901 U.S. Hwy 220 Stoneville, NC 27048 Ph-336-573-2393 Fax-336-573-2609 www.glassdynamics.com

10 Year Tempered Glass Warranty

Glass Dynamics, Inc. warrants that with proper handling and maintenance that the tempered glass supplied by Glass Dynamics, Inc. will meet or exceed the applicable performance criteria of the following specifications:

Safety Glazing Certification Council (SGCC) in accordance with: American National Standards Institute, ANSI Z97.1-2009 Consumer Product Safety Commission, CPSC 16CFR, Category II

ASTM Specification C1048-04
ASTM Specification C1036-01
Glass Association of North America, Tempering Division Specifications

All Glass Dynamics Tempered Glass products will have a permanent label that contains the SGCC number that is assigned to us by the Safety Glazing Certification Council showing that Glass Dynamics operates within the guidelines set forth by that organization. This label also confirms that the SGCC certification operates in accordance with the American National Standards Institute and the Consumer product Safety Commission.

Glass Dynamics, Inc.'s liability under this warranty shall be limited to replacement of the material F.O.B. our plant in Stoneville, NC, at our option to refund the purchase price, and we shall not be liable for the cost of removal or installation of, or any incidental, consequential or other damages in connection with such material. THE COMPANY DOES NOT WARRANT AGAINST GLASS BREAKAGE, WE MAKE NO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY, NO WARRANTY THAT THE MATERIAL IS FIT FOR ANY PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR USE AND NO OTHER WARRANTY, EXPRESSED OR IMPLIED.

This limited warranty shall apply only after Glass Dynamics receives full payment for the materials which are subject thereof.

No variation or change from this warranty will be binding upon Glass Dynamics unless made in writing and signed by an officer of Glass Dynamics.

Project Name: **SAMPLE**

Warranty Issued to: **SAMPLE**

Substantial Completion Date: **SAMPLE**